Fax Option (D629)



Fax Option (D629)

PARTS CATALOG

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine.

CONTENTS
CONTENTS (Continued)
1.Fax Option (DB29) ........ccovoeiiiieeiiee e 2
2.G3 Interface Unit (D629) .......coevceeeiereieeeieeenee. 4
Parts INAeX .....cveviriieiiee e 7

December 19, 2011



1.Fax Option (D692)

101




1.Fax Option (D692)

Ir;\?sx Part No. Description P?s ;)ériglg/
| 1 | D346 5731 |Bracket:FAX Control Unit | 1
2 | B134 5050 |Speaker:B134 1
3 | B447 5182 |PCB:SDRAM-DIMM:32MB:PC100 1
| 4 | D629 5182 | PCB:GWFCU3.5:NA:Ass'y | 1
5 | AA14 3590 |[Screw - M3x4 2
6 | D346 5737 |Screw - M3 1
7 | D346 5735 [Sheet - FAX Control Unit 1
8 | D629 5733 | Drum Stay:FAX Control Unit 1
9 | D144 5885 | Grip:Control Board:IG 1
10 | B404 3861 |SG3 Decal 1
11 | H523 5350 |Telephone Cable 1
12 | D393 5824 |Bracket:Hand Set 1

[

Index
No.

Part No.

Description

Q'ty Per
Assembly

101
102
103
104
105

0360 3006N
1105 0488
0353 0060N
1105 0511
0451 3008N

Screw - M3x6

Harness Clamp

Bind Screw - M3x6

Harness Clamp - LWS-0306ZC
Tapping Screw - M3x8



Ed O'Brien
Item 4
PCIL: October 2012
PCIL: December 2012

Ed O'Brien
PCIL: April 2013
New part


2.G3 Interface Unit (D629)

G3 Interface Unit Type 5002 (D629-11)

NA

Handset Type 3352 (D593-71)

e

Fax Connection Unit Type A (D629-31)



2.G3 Interface Unit (D629)

Ir;\?sx Part No. Description P?s ;)ériglg/

1 | D346 5741 |Bracket - G3 1

2 | D629 5240 |Harness:FCU-CCU 1

1] [3 | B786 5140 |PCB:GWFCU3:Repaired | 1
4 | D5455172 |PCB:SG3-ND:NA:Ass'y 1

5 | H523 5350 | Telephone Cable 1

6 | D593 5071 |Hand Set:IG:390:NA:Ass'y 1

7 | D593 1010 [ Bracket:Hand Set 1

ll] |8 | D629 0531 [SD-CARD:SCN_UPG:Alex-C2:EXP:Ass'y 1

Ir;\ld;x Part No. Description AQs ;)ériglry
101 | 0360 3006N | Screw - M3x6
102 | 0360 3012N | Screw:M3x12
103 | 0458 3010N | Hexagon Head Tapping Screw:3x10
104 | 1607 2251 | Ferrite Core:K3 NF-75(N)BKO



Ed
Sticky Note
No 3
PCIL: July 2016
PCIL: August 2016

Ed
Sticky Note
No 8
PCIL: August 2016


Parts Index



Parts Index

L Page and
Part No. Description Indgex No.

B134 5050 Speaker:B134 3- 2
B404 3861 SG3 Decal 3- 10
B447 5182 PCB:SDRAM-DIMM:32MB:PC100 3- 3
B786 5140 PCB:GWFCU3:Repaired 5- 3
D144 5885 Grip:Control Board:IG 3- 9
D346 5731 Bracket:FAX Control Unit 3- 1

D346 5735 Sheet - FAX Control Unit 3- 7
D346 5737 Screw - M3 3- 6
D346 5741 Bracket - G3 5- 1

D393 5824 Bracket:Hand Set 3- 12
D545 5172 PCB:SG3-ND:NA:Ass'y 5- 4
D593 1010 Bracket:Hand Set 5- 7
D593 5071 Hand Set:1G:390:NA:Ass'y 5- 6
D629 0531 SD-CARD:SCN_UPG:Alex-C2:EXP:Ass'y 5- 8
D629 5182 PCB:GWFCU3.5:NA:Ass'y 3- 4
D629 5240 Harness:FCU-CCU 5- 2
D629 5733 Drum Stay:FAX Control Unit 3- 8
H523 5350 Telephone Cable 5- 5
H523 5350 Telephone Cable 3- 11

L Page and
Part No. Description Index No.
AA14 3590 | Screw - M3x4 3- 5




Part No.

Description

Page and
Index No.

L Page and
Part No. Description Indgex No.
0353 0060N | Bind Screw - M3x6 3- 103
0360 3006N | Screw - M3x6 3- 101
0360 3006N | Screw - M3x6 5- 101
0360 3012N | Screw:M3x12 5-102
0451 3008N | Tapping Screw - M3x8 3- 105
0458 3010N | Hexagon Head Tapping Screw:3x10 5- 103
1105 0488 Harness Clamp 3- 102
1105 0511 Harness Clamp - LWS-0306ZC 3- 104
1607 2251 Ferrite Core:K3 NF-75(N)BKO 5- 104




	1.Fax Option (D692)
	2.G3 Interface Unit (D629)
	Parts Index

